20, South forty-three (43) degrees forty-five 

(45) minutes East, two hundred (200.00) feet to the common corner of lot herein conveyed and Lot No. 32 of the 

Plan of Lots of this area; thence along line of Lot No. 32, South forty (40) degrees twelve (12) minutes West, three 

hundred fifteen and twenty-one hundredths (315.21) feet to an iron pin in the centerline of Lakeview Drive and line of 

Lot No. 31 of the Plan of Lots of this area thence along centerline of Lakeview Drive, North fifty -six (56) degrees 

forty-five (45) minutes West, thirty-two and sixteen hundredths (32.16) feet to the common corner of Lots No.